

31512 Railroad Canyon Road, Canyon Lake, CA 92587 Corporate Office | 951.244.6841 x210

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Press Release Date: October 28, 2019

Contact: Tiffany Cribbs, Senior Communications Specialist

Phone: 951.244.6841 x217

Email: tcribbs@canyonlakepoa.com

Subject: North Ski Area Access & Picnic Area Project

**Canyon Lake, CA** – The Canyon Lake POA will be addressing the access issues at North Ski Area by replacing the steep and uneven paths with a new more level pathway from the parking lot.

The existing concrete walkways leading to the main dock and the steep concrete path from the street to dock will be removed. The walkways will be replaced with more even pathway from the parking lot. Additionally, stairs with a railing will replace the steep pathway. A 30 foot ramp with railings on both sides leading to the main dock will replace the existing aged wooden ramp. The picnic area will also be renovated with new tables, shade, and a concrete surface.

The Canyon Lake POA Board approved funding for this project in the amount of \$36,810 at the Regular Session Board Meeting on May 7, 2019. The Canyon Lake Ski Club generously donated \$5,000 towards this project. Work is planned to begin on October 21 and it is anticipated to be completed within two weeks. Following this project, the North Ski Area parking lot will be repaved as part of the Pavement Project.

For more information about this and other projects, visit <u>www.canyonlakepoa.com/projects</u> and residents are encouraged to sign up for notifications online at <u>www.canyonlakepoa.com/notifyme</u>.

## **About Canyon Lake Property Owners Association**

The Canyon Lake Property Owners Association ("Canyon Lake POA"), incorporated in 1968, as a California nonprofit corporation, is responsible for the operation and maintenance of the common areas within Canyon Lake. The purpose of the Canyon Lake POA is to promote the recreation, benefit, and enjoyment of the homeowners within the community. The Canyon Lake POA's mission is to support the Canyon Lake community with exceptional services and solutions, which make this a premier place in which to live and work. For more information about the Canyon Lake POA, visit <a href="www.canyonlakepoa.com">www.canyonlakepoa.com</a> or call 951.244.6841.

###